
District Five
Strategic Intermodal System (SIS)

Cost Feasible Plan (CFP)
Update

MPO Partnering Meeting
March 30, 2021



Florida Department of Transportation

 Strategic Approach
 Schedule Milestones
 SIS Needs Summary – Mid-May
 Draft SIS CFP – Late-June
 Pilot Evaluation of Methodology – Mid-May

 Final SIS CFP – Mid-July
 Final SIS Summary Report – Late-July

SIS CFP Update

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Steve will provide an overview of the update, schedule milestones, and approach
Provide background as desired
Emphasize the focus on establishing and evaluating a strategic method for this update that will also be the basis for future SIS CFP updates and will support development of a SIS Strategic Plan
Schedule milestones
SIS needs assessment will be conducted through late-April
Final Needs Summary completed by mid-May
Methodology refinement will continue in parallel
SIS CFP will be developed through late-June with a pilot evaluation of methodology in mid-May
Final SIS CFP will be completed by mid-July, accompanied by a Summary Report
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Jim will review the Draft Concept and explain the proposed approach
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What are your initial impressions of this 
methodology?

Discussion
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• SIS Policy 
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For More Information
Steve Shams (D5)

Steve.Shams@dot.state.fl.us

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Steve will close by reminding that this process will be taking place over the next few months, culminating in the Final SIS CFP in mid-July. During the next several weeks, the Team will be conducting the Needs Assessment. We may reach out for information or data along the way. If you have any questions or think of any other points that you would like to share after this meeting, email Steve and Jim.
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